

## City of Abilene

# Neighborhood Services Advisory Board Agenda

Notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Neighborhood Services Advisory Board of City of Abilene to be held on Tuesday, June 15, 2021 at 10 a.m. at City Hall, 555 Walnut Street, EOC Basement Conference Room, Abilene, Texas, for the purpose of considering the following agenda items.

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

#### **AGENDA ITEMS**

- 1. <u>Discussion:</u> Receive a Report and Hold a Discussion and Public Hearing on Abilene Hope Haven, Inc. CDBG Funding Request for \$135,515.80.
- 2. <u>Discussion:</u> Receive a Report and Hold a Discussion and Public Hearing on Interested Citizens of Abilene North (ICAN) CDBG Funding Request of \$37,458.40.
- 3. <u>Discussion:</u> Receive a Report and Hold a Discussion and Public Hearing on The Salvation Army CDBG Funding Request for \$47,985.00.
- 4. <u>Discussion:</u> Receive a Report and Hold a Discussion and Public Hearing on City of Abilene Planning and Development Services Condemnation Demolition CDBG Request for Funding \$100,000.
- 5. <u>Discussion:</u> Receive a Report and Hold a Discussion and Public Hearing on City of Abilene Neighborhood Services Critical Repair/Neighborhood Revitalization Programs CDBG Funding Request for \$470,000.
- 6. <u>Discussion:</u> Receive a Report and Hold a Discussion and Public Hearing on City of Abilene Neighborhood Services Single Family Rehabilitation/Reconstruction First-Time Homebuyer Request for HOME Funds \$380,000.
- 7. <u>Discussion:</u> Receive a Report and Hold a Discussion and Public Hearing on Alliance for Women and Children CDBG Funding Request \$100,000.
- 8. <u>Discussion:</u> Receive a Report and Hold a Discussion and Public Hearing on Noah Project, Inc. CDBG Funding Request for \$8,800.

#### **ADJOURNMENT**

### Notice

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Abilene will provide for reasonable accommodations for persons attending meetings. To better serve you, requests

should be received forty-eight (48) hours prior to scheduled meetings. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at 325-676-6208. Telecommunication device for the deaf is 325-676-6360.

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify the above meeting notice was posted on the bulletin board at the City Hall of the City of Abilene, Texas, on the 7th day of June, 2021, at 3:25 p.m.

Shawna Atkinson, TRMC

City Secretary